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TABLE 031

Bradford and alifax to uddersfield, a efield, Castleford and Pontefract

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   T GC T T GC T T T GC T T T T T GC T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B A B A A B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  0637 0659 0738 0758 0836 0937 1023 1036 1136 1236 1337 1436 1450 1536 1636
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  0643 0705 0744 0804 0843 0943 1029 1042 1143 1243 1343 1443 1456 1543 1643
 Halifax  (HF ) d  0651 0712 0752 0811 0850 0951 1040 1050 1150 1250 1351 1450 1503 1550 1651
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0701 0722 0801 0823 0900 1000 1054 1100 1200 1300 1401 1500 1513 1600 1701
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0714 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1314 1411 1513 1613 1713
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0740 0939 1539
 Deighton  (DHN) d  0744 0943 1543
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0729 0748 0830 0947 1102 1520 1547
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  0742 0803 0850 1001 1115 1533 1601
 Normanton  (NOR) a  0808 1006 1606
 Castleford  (CFD) a  0813 1011 1611
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a  0800 1133 1551

 Operator   T T T T T T T T T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   B C D FX E FO F

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus   &

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  1736 1838 1937 2038 2137 2220 2340 2340 2340
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  1743 1844 1943 2044 2143 2226 2346 2346 2358
 Halifax  (HF ) d  1750 1852 1951 2052 2151 2234 2354 2354 0018
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  1800 1902 2000 2102 2200 2245 0004 0004 0038
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  1813 1914 2013 2113 2213 2257 0016 0016 0053
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  1740 2238
 Deighton  (DHN) d  1743 2241
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1748 2245
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  1801 2259
 Normanton  (NOR) a  1806
 Castleford  (CFD) a  1812
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a 

For the complete ser ice bet een Bradford and alifax see table 037
For the complete ser ice bet een uddersfield and Mirfield see table 038
For the complete ser ice bet een a efield ir gate and Castleford see table 032
For the complete ser ice bet een a efield ir gate and Pontefract see table 032
 
NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To London Kings Cross
B From Manchester Piccadilly to York
C From Manchester Piccadilly
D Runs until 9 February and from 11 March
E Runs from 12 February to 7 March
F Runs from 16 February to 8 March

FO Fridays only
FX Not Fridays
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TABLE 031

Bradford and alifax to uddersfield, a efield, Castleford and Pontefract

Saturdays  until 9 March

 Operator   T GC T T T GC T T GC T T T T T T GC T T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B A B A B A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  0637 0659 0738 0836 0846 0937 1023 1036 1137 1236 1337 1436 1527 1536 1636
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  0643 0705 0744 0843 0852 0943 1029 1042 1143 1243 1343 1443 1533 1543 1643
 Halifax  (HF ) d  0651 0712 0752 0850 0900 0951 1040 1050 1151 1250 1351 1450 1541 1550 1651
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0701 0722 0801 0900 0913 1000 1055 1100 1200 1300 1401 1500 1555 1600 1701
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0714 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1314 1411 1513 1613 1713
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0740 0939 1539
 Deighton  (DHN) d  0743 0943 1543
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0729 0748 0919 0947 1102 1547 1602
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  0742 0802 0932 1001 1115 1601 1615
 Normanton  (NOR) a  0807 1006 1606
 Castleford  (CFD) a  0813 1012 1612
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a  0759 0955 1133 1633

 Operator   T T T T T T T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   B C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  1736 1838 1937 2038 2137 2220 2340
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  1743 1844 1943 2044 2143 2226 2346
 Halifax  (HF ) d  1750 1852 1951 2052 2151 2234 2354
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  1800 1902 2000 2102 2200 2245 0004
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  1813 1914 2013 2113 2213 2257 0015
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  1740 2237
 Deighton  (DHN) d  1743 2241
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1748 2245
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  1801 2258
 Normanton  (NOR) a  1806
 Castleford  (CFD) a  1812
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a 

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To London Kings Cross
B From Manchester Piccadilly to York
C From Manchester Piccadilly
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TABLE 031

Bradford and alifax to uddersfield, a efield, Castleford and Pontefract

Saturdays  from 1  March

 Operator   T GC T T T GC T T GC T T T T T T GC T T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B A B A B A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  0637 0659 0738 0836 0846 0937 1023 1036 1136 1236 1337 1436 1527 1536 1636
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  0643 0705 0744 0843 0852 0943 1029 1042 1143 1243 1343 1443 1533 1543 1643
 Halifax  (HF ) d  0651 0712 0752 0850 0900 0951 1040 1050 1150 1250 1351 1450 1541 1550 1651
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0701 0722 0801 0900 0913 1000 1055 1100 1200 1300 1401 1500 1555 1600 1701
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0714 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1314 1411 1513 1613 1713
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0740 0939 1539
 Deighton  (DHN) d  0743 0943 1543
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0729 0748 0919 0947 1102 1547 1602
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  0742 0802 0932 1001 1115 1601 1615
 Normanton  (NOR) a  0807 1006 1606
 Castleford  (CFD) a  0813 1012 1612
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a  0759 0955 1133 1633

 Operator   T T T T T T T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   B C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  1736 1838 1937 2038 2137 2220 2340
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  1743 1844 1943 2044 2143 2226 2346
 Halifax  (HF ) d  1750 1852 1951 2052 2151 2234 2354
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  1800 1902 2000 2102 2200 2245 0004
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  1813 1914 2013 2113 2213 2257 0015
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  1740 2237
 Deighton  (DHN) d  1743 2241
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1748 2245
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  1801 2258
 Normanton  (NOR) a  1806
 Castleford  (CFD) a  1812
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a 

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To London Kings Cross
B From Manchester Piccadilly to York
C From Manchester Piccadilly
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TABLE 031

Bradford and alifax to uddersfield, a efield, Castleford and Pontefract

Sundays  until 10 March

 Operator   GC T T T T GC T T T GC T GC T T T T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   A D D D D A D D D A D A D D D D D D

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  0804 0856 0952 1052 1152 1210 1252 1352 1452 1511 1552 1559 1652 1752 1852 1952 2052 2153
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  0810 0903 0959 1059 1159 1216 1259 1359 1459 1518 1559 1605 1659 1759 1859 1959 2059 2159
 Halifax  (HF ) d  0817 0911 1006 1107 1207 1223 1307 1407 1506 1525 1607 1612 1707 1807 1906 2006 2106 2207
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0828 0921 1016 1117 1217 1235 1317 1417 1516 1535 1617 1622 1717 1817 1916 2016 2116 2217
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0934 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030 2128 2231
 Huddersfield  (H D) d 
 Deighton  (DHN) d 
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0835 1242 1542 1629
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  0848 1256 1555 1643
 Normanton  (NOR) a 
 Castleford  (CFD) a 
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a 

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To London Kings Cross
D From Leeds
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TABLE 031

Bradford and alifax to uddersfield, a efield, Castleford and Pontefract

Sundays  from 17 March

 Operator   GC T T T T GC T T T GC T GC T T T T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B B B A B B B A B A B B B B B B

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) d  0804 0853 0952 1052 1152 1210 1252 1352 1452 1511 1552 1559 1652 1752 1852 1952 2052 2153
 Low Moor  (LMR) d  0810 0900 0959 1059 1159 1216 1259 1359 1459 1518 1559 1605 1659 1759 1859 1959 2059 2159
 Halifax  (HF ) d  0817 0908 1006 1107 1207 1223 1307 1407 1506 1525 1607 1612 1707 1807 1906 2006 2106 2207
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0828 0918 1016 1117 1217 1235 1317 1417 1516 1535 1617 1622 1717 1817 1916 2016 2116 2217
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0931 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030 2128 2231
 Huddersfield  (H D) d 
 Deighton  (DHN) d 
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0835 1242 1542 1629
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   a  0848 1256 1555 1643
 Normanton  (NOR) a 
 Castleford  (CFD) a 
 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) a 

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To London Kings Cross
B From Leeds
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TABLE 031

Pontefract, Castleford and a efield to uddersfield, alifax and Bradford

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   T T T T T T T T T T T GC T T T T T T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B C D E C D

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d  1259
 Castleford  (CFD) d  0725 0923 0924 1522 1524
 Normanton  (NOR) d  0731 0928 0932 1528 1530
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  0530 0736 0933 0937 1317 1533 1535
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0543 0749 0946 0949 1330 1546 1548
 Deighton  (DHN) d  0548 0753 0951 1551 1552
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0552 0757 0954 0956 1554 1556
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0635 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1146 1245 1338 1345 1445 1545 1645
 Halifax  (HF ) a  0656 0756 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1348 1357 1457 1557 1657
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  0704 0804 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1355 1405 1505 1605 1705
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  0713 0811 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1403 1412 1512 1613 1712

 Operator   GC T T T T GC T T T GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   E C D E E

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d  1655
 Castleford  (CFD) d  1723 1724
 Normanton  (NOR) d  1729 1731
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  1713 1734 1736 1835 2142
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1727 1747 1749 1847 2155
 Deighton  (DHN) d  1752 1753
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  1755 1757
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  1735 1835 1935 2035 2135 2300
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  1734 1747 1845 1856 1945 2045 2145 2202 2312
 Halifax  (HF ) a  1744 1757 1857 1909 1956 2057 2156 2212 2323
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  1752 1805 1905 1916 2004 2105 2204 2220
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  1800 1813 1912 1923 2011 2112 2211 2227 2336

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Manchester Piccadilly
B From York to Manchester Piccadilly
C Runs until 19 April and from 20 May  From York to Manchester Piccadilly
D Runs from 22 April to 17 May  From York to Manchester Piccadilly
E From London Kings Cross
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TABLE 031

Pontefract, Castleford and a efield to uddersfield, alifax and Bradford

Saturdays  until 9 March

 Operator   T T T T T T T T T T GC T T T T T GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B C B C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d 
 Castleford  (CFD) d  0723 0922 1521
 Normanton  (NOR) d  0728 0928 1528
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  0530 0733 0933 1251 1533 1724
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0543 0746 0946 1303 1546 1736
 Deighton  (DHN) d  0548 0751 0950 1550
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0552 0754 0954 1554
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0635 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1737
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1146 1245 1312 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1749
 Halifax  (HF ) a  0656 0756 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1322 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1801
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  0704 0804 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1329 1405 1505 1605 1705 1804 1809
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  0713 0811 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1336 1412 1512 1613 1712 1812 1816

 Operator   T T GC T T T GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   B C C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d  2158
 Castleford  (CFD) d  1722
 Normanton  (NOR) d  1728
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  1733 1835 2215
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1747 1847 2227
 Deighton  (DHN) d  1752
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  1755
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  1835 1935 2035 2135 2300
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  1845 1856 1945 2045 2145 2234 2312
 Halifax  (HF ) a  1857 1909 1956 2057 2156 2244 2323
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  1905 1916 2004 2105 2204 2252
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  1912 1923 2011 2112 2211 2259 2336

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Manchester Piccadilly
B From York to Manchester Piccadilly
C From London Kings Cross
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TABLE 031

Pontefract, Castleford and a efield to uddersfield, alifax and Bradford

Saturdays  from 1  March

 Operator   T T T T T T T T T T GC T T T T T GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   A B B C B C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d 
 Castleford  (CFD) d  0723 0922 1521
 Normanton  (NOR) d  0728 0928 1528
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  0530 0733 0933 1251 1533 1724
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  0543 0746 0946 1303 1546 1736
 Deighton  (DHN) d  0548 0751 0950 1550
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  0552 0754 0954 1554
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0635 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1737
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1146 1245 1312 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1749
 Halifax  (HF ) a  0656 0756 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1322 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1801
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  0704 0804 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1329 1405 1505 1605 1705 1804 1809
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  0713 0811 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1336 1412 1512 1613 1712 1812 1816

 Operator   T T GC T T T GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   B C C

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d  2158
 Castleford  (CFD) d  1722
 Normanton  (NOR) d  1728
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  1733 1835 2215
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1747 1847 2227
 Deighton  (DHN) d  1752
 Huddersfield  (H D) a  1755
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  1835 1935 2035 2135 2300
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  1845 1856 1945 2045 2145 2234 2312
 Halifax  (HF ) a  1857 1909 1956 2057 2156 2244 2323
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  1905 1916 2004 2105 2204 2252
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  1912 1923 2011 2112 2211 2259 2336

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Manchester Piccadilly
B From York to Manchester Piccadilly
C From London Kings Cross
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TABLE 031

Pontefract, Castleford and a efield to uddersfield, alifax and Bradford

Sundays  until 10 March

 Operator   T T T T T GC T T T T GC T T T T GC GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   D D D D D C D D D D C D D D D C C D

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d 
 Castleford  (CFD) d 
 Normanton  (NOR) d 
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  1342 1749 2103 2122
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1354 1802 2115 2134
 Deighton  (DHN) d 
 Huddersfield  (H D) a 
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1401 1414 1514 1614 1714 1809 1815 1914 2014 2114 2122 2146 2214
 Halifax  (HF ) a  0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1411 1425 1524 1625 1724 1819 1826 1924 2024 2124 2132 2158 2228
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  0931 1031 1132 1232 1331 1419 1432 1531 1632 1731 1827 1833 1931 2031 2131 2140 2206 2235
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  0938 1039 1139 1239 1339 1426 1440 1539 1640 1739 1834 1841 1939 2039 2139 2147 2213 2245

 Operator   T
 Days of operation/Notes   D

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d 
 Castleford  (CFD) d 
 Normanton  (NOR) d 
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d 
 Mirfield  (MIR) d 
 Deighton  (DHN) d 
 Huddersfield  (H D) a 
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  2304
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  2314
 Halifax  (HF ) a  2324
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  2332
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  2340

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

C From London Kings Cross
D To Leeds
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TABLE 031

Pontefract, Castleford and a efield to uddersfield, alifax and Bradford

Sundays  from 17 March

 Operator   T T T T T GC T T T T GC T T T T GC GC T
 Days of operation/Notes   A A A A A B A A A A B A A A A B B A

 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  
 Catering facilities  

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d 
 Castleford  (CFD) d 
 Normanton  (NOR) d 
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d  1342 1749 2103 2122
 Mirfield  (MIR) d  1354 1802 2115 2134
 Deighton  (DHN) d 
 Huddersfield  (H D) a 
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1401 1414 1514 1614 1714 1809 1815 1914 2014 2114 2122 2146 2214
 Halifax  (HF ) d  0924 1024 1125 1225 1324 1412 1425 1524 1625 1724 1820 1826 1924 2024 2124 2133 2159 2228
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  0931 1031 1132 1232 1331 1419 1432 1531 1632 1731 1827 1833 1931 2031 2131 2140 2206 2235
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  0938 1039 1139 1239 1339 1426 1440 1539 1640 1739 1834 1841 1939 2039 2139 2147 2213 2245

 Operator   T
 Days of operation/Notes   A

 Pontefract Monkhill  (PFM) d 
 Castleford  (CFD) d 
 Normanton  (NOR) d 
 Wakefield Kirkgate  (WKK)   d 
 Mirfield  (MIR) d 
 Deighton  (DHN) d 
 Huddersfield  (H D) a 
 Huddersfield  (H D) d  2304
 Brighouse  (BGH) d  2314
 Halifax  (HF ) d  2325
 Low Moor  (LMR) a  2332
 Bradford Interchange  (BDI) a  2340

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

A To Leeds
B From London Kings Cross


